503034668 10/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3081266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ROY E. MOORE JR	07/01/2013
MR. PAUL R. HOLBROOK	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFILTRATOR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4 BUSINESS PARK ROAD
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13932624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)343-9466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-343-9454

Email: smchugh@mchugh-law.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. MCHUGH
Address Line 1: 46 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISI-4001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN M. MCHUGH

SIGNATURE: /SMM/

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ISI-4001 Assign Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503034668 REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0614

ISI-4001

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Roy E. Moore, Ir., of Killingworth and Paul R. Holbrook of Old Saybrook, all in Connecticut, have invented certain new and useful improvements related to "A METHOD FOR INTERNALLY SUPPORTING A SEPTIC TANK AND AN INTERNAL SUPPORT ARTICLE FOR A SEPTIC TANK," which is at least partially described in and for which a U.S non-provisional patent application bearing such title and having Atty. Number ISI-4001 was filed on July 01, 2013;

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Steven M. McHagh of Middletown, Connecticut, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial Number <u>/3/732 & 24</u>, filed July 01, 2013) the application serial number of said non-provisional patent application when known.

Whereas, said Moore and Holbrook possess all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and applications, free from all encumbrance, and have full right to convey their interests; and.

Whereas, Infiltrator Systems, Inc. ("Infiltrator"), a corporation having a business office at 4 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same:

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, Roy E. Moore Ir. and Paul R. Holbrook by these presents do hereby grant and assign to Infiltrator Systems Inc. the full and exclusive right in the invention and said application, in any applications related thereto (including provisionals, continuations, divisions, re-issues and continuations in part), in any patents arising therefrom, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Infiltrator Systems, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

Roy E. Moore Ir. and Paul R. Holbrook further agree on behalf of themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the

2000

no facili

Paul R. Holbrook

Date

PATENT REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 10/27/2014